© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
1
Torque Motors
Allied Motion’s Megaflux family of
brushless torque motors includes 12
series of high performance frameless
component torque motors, ranging in

© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
7
MODEL NUMBERING
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Torque Motors
DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MF0060 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
8
Torque Motors
MF0076 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0076008 MF0076020 MF0076032
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 0.38 0.39 0.40 0.68 0.74 0.76 1.00 0.96 1.01
Nm 0.51 0.53 0.54 0.92 1.01 1.03 1.35 1.30 1.37
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 2.9 2.9 2.9 8.1 9.6 9.6 10 15 15
Nm 4.0 4.0 4.0 11.0 13.0 13.0 14 20 21
Peak Current A 40 15.7 9.6 79 40 26 67 49 33
No Load Speed
RPM 4247 5248 6447 3153 4168 5419 2105 3289 4385
rad/s 445 550 675 330 437 567 220 344 459
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.015 0.026 0.036
Nm 0.020 0.035 0.049
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 0.07 0.19 0.31 0.10 0.24 0.37 0.15 0.31 0.46
Nm/A 0.10 0.26 0.42 0.14 0.33 0.50 0.21 0.42 0.63
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 11 27 44 15 34 53 22 44 66
V/rad/s 0.10 0.26 0.42 0.14 0.33 0.50 0.21 0.42 0.63
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.18 0.19
Nm/√W 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.18 0.20 0.20 0.25 0.24 0.25
Elect. Time Constant ms 0.34 0.36 0.37 0.47 0.57 0.59 0.61 0.56 0.63
Mech. Time Constant ms 4.28 4.01 3.91 3.03 2.49 2.39 2.37 2.56 2.31
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.92 5.50 14.23 0.60 2.78 6.31 0.71 3.08 6.24
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.31 1.97 5.322 0.28 1.57 3.73 0.43 1.74 3.91
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 2.80 2.45 2.17
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 3.7E-5 7.5E-5 1.1E-4
kg-m² 5.1E-5 1.0E-4 1.5E-4
Motor Weight
lb 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.4 1.4 1.4
kg 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.42 0.43 0.42 0.65 0.64 0.64
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 16
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 114 mm sq. x 6.35 mm (4.5 in. sq  x 0.25 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0076044 MF0076056
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 1.28 1.37 1.40 1.53 1.55 1.62
Nm 1.74 1.86 1.90 2.08 2.10 2.20

© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
13
MODEL NUMBERING
Torque Motors
DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MF0076 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
14
Torque Motors
MF0095 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0095008 MF0095020 MF0095032
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 0.68 0.68 0.72 1.28 1.29 1.34 1.89 1.92 2.04
Nm 0.92 0.92 0.97 1.73 1.75 1.82 2.56 2.61 2.76
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 5.4 5.4 5.4 13 13 13 23 23 23
Nm 7.3 7.3 7.3 18 18 18 31 31 31
Peak Current A 68 23 15 131 54 34 152 76 51
No Load Speed
RPM 4059 4324 5436 3158 4038 5076 2116 3306 4408
rad/s 425 453 569 331 423 532 222 346 462
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.015 0.034 0.044
Nm 0.020 0.046 0.060
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 0.08 0.23 0.37 0.10 0.25 0.40 0.15 0.30 0.45
Nm/A 0.11 0.31 0.50 0.14 0.34 0.54 0.20 0.41 0.61
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 11 33 52 14 35 56 21 43 64
V/rad/s 0.11 0.31 0.50 0.14 0.34 0.54 0.20 0.41 0.61
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.28 0.29 0.30
Nm/√W 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.28 0.28 0.29 0.38 0.39 0.41
Elect. Time Constant ms 0.56 0.56 0.63 0.84 0.86 0.93 0.91 0.94 1.05
Mech. Time Constant ms 4.87 4.88 4.35 3.06 3.00 2.77 2.35 2.27 2.02
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.48 4.314 9.34 0.25 1.46 3.41 0.28 1.08 2.17
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.27 2.32 5.88 0.21 1.25 3.17 0.25 1.02 2.29
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 1.90 1.55 1.45
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 9.1E-5 1.8E-4 2.7E-4
kg-m² 1.2E-4 2.5E-4 3.7E-4
Motor Weight
lb 0.73 0.71 0.70 1.51 1.49 1.48 2.26 2.25 2.25
kg 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.68 0.68 0.67 1.03 1.02 1.02
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 16
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 178 mm sq. x 6.35 mm (7 in. sq  x 0.25 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0095044 MF0095056
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 2.38 2.42 2.54 3.22 2.92 3.24
Nm 3.23 3.28 3.45 4.36 3.96 4.39

© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
19
MODEL NUMBERING
Torque Motors
DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MF0095 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
20
Torque Motors
MF0127 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0127008 MF0127020 MF0127032
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 1.2 1.2 1.4 2.7 2.9 3.0 3.9 4.0 4.0
Nm 1.6 1.7 1.8 3.7 3.9 4.1 5.3 5.4 5.5
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 4.0 4.0 4.0 19.1 19.1 19.1 30.1 30.1 30.1
Nm 5.4 5.4 5.4 25.8 25.8 25.8 40.8 40.8 40.8
Peak Current A 48 17.5 9.9 163 67 42 130 65 43
No Load Speed
RPM 3942 4479 5097 2805 3610 4546 1411 2204 2939
rad/s 413 469 534 294 378 476 148 231 308
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.03 0.07 0.10
Nm 0.05 0.09 0.14
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 0.082 0.23 0.40 0.12 0.28 0.45 0.23 0.46 0.69
Nm/A 0.112 0.31 0.54 0.16 0.38 0.61 0.31 0.63 0.94
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 12 32 57 17 40 64 33 66 98
V/rad/s 0.112 0.31 0.54 0.16 0.38 0.61 0.31 0.63 0.94
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 0.17 0.17 0.19 0.36 0.38 0.40 0.48 0.49 0.50
Nm/√W 0.23 0.23 0.26 0.49 0.52 0.54 0.65 0.67 0.67
Elect. Time Constant ms 0.98 1.03 1.27 1.40 1.59 1.74 1.61 1.68 1.71
Mech. Time Constant ms 6.14 5.86 4.75 2.69 2.37 2.17 2.25 2.16 2.12
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.24 1.74 4.37 0.11 0.55 1.26 0.23 0.89 1.96
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.15 0.87 2.19 0.37 1.49 3.35 0.39 1.56 3.51
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 1.10 0.99 0.90
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 4.9E-4 7.3E-4 9.7E-4
kg-m² 6.6E-4 9.9E-4 1.3E-3
Motor Weight
lb 1.2 1.2 1.2 2.5 2.6 2.5 3.8 3.8 3.7
kg 0.56 0.55 0.55 1.15 1.16 1.14 1.72 1.71 1.69
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 16
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 254 mm sq. x 6.35 mm (10 in. sq  x 0.25 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0127044 MF0127056
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 5.0 5.1 5.1 6.1 6.2 6.2
Nm 6.8 6.9 6.9 8.3 8.4 8.4

© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
25
MODEL NUMBERING
Torque Motors
DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MF0127 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
26
Torque Motors
MF0150 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0150010 MF0150025 MF0150050
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 2.4 2.3 2.3 6.2 6.2 6.2 9.9 10.1 9.8
Nm 3.2 3.1 3.2 8.4 8.5 8.4 13.4 13.7 13.3
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 13.1 13.1 13.1 34.3 34.3 34.3 82.0 82.0 82.0
Nm 17.8 17.8 17.8 46.5 46.5 46.5 111.2 111.2 111.2
Peak Current A 52.2 25.5 16.4 121.5 60.7 45.5 160.7 128.6 80.4
No Load Speed
RPM 1267 1948 2500 1132 1789 2653 624 1559 1949
rad/s 133 204 262 119 185 278 65 163 204
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.09 0.23 0.44
Nm 0.13 0.32 0.60
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 0.253 0.515 0.802 0.282 0.564 0.753 0.510 0.638 1.020
Nm/A 0.343 0.698 1.087 0.382 0.765 1.021 0.691 0.865 1.383
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 35.92 73.12 113.87 40.04 80.08 106.91 72.41 90.58 144.82
V/rad/s 0.343 0.698 1.087 0.382 0.765 1.021 0.691 0.865 1.383
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 0.33 0.32 0.33 0.72 0.72 0.72 1.04 1.06 1.03
Nm/√W 0.45 0.44 0.45 0.97 0.98 0.98 1.41 1.44 1.39
Elect. Time Constant ms 2.14 1.56 2.14 3.54 3.55 3.22 3.38 3.54 3.33
Mech. Time Constant ms 2.26 2.3 2.28 1.25 1.24 1.23 1.14 1.21 1.06
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.584 2.525 5.930 0.154 0.613 1.082 0.242 0.361 0.984
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 1.25 5.24 12.71 0.54 2.15 3.83 0.861 1.346 3.445
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 1.25  0.85  0.70
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 3.5E-4  9.3E-4  1.9E-3
kg-m² 4.8E-4  1.3E-3  2.5E-3
Motor Weight
lb 2.6 2.7 2.7 6.7 6.7 6.6 12.4 12.4 12.3
kg 1.20 1.20 1.21 3.05 3.02 3.01 5.62 5.64 5.60
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 24
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 254 mm sq. x 6.35 mm (10 in. sq  x 0.25 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0150075 MF0150100
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 13.9 13.6 13.8 18.1 18.1 18.2
Nm 18.9 18.5 18.7 24.5 24.6 24.7

© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
31
MODEL NUMBERING
Torque Motors
DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MF0150 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
32
MF0210 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0210010 MF0210025 MF0210050
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 5.9 5.9 5.9 14.3 14.6 14.5 26.9 27.1 26.3
Nm 8.0 8.0 8.1 19.4 19.7 19.6 36.5 36.8 35.7
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 40.2 40.2 40.2 105 105 105 214 214 214
Nm 54.5 54.5 54.5 143 143 143 290 290 290
Peak Current A 115 50.9 37.6 247 102 79 446 162 137
No Load Speed
RPM 920 1269 1894 760 978 1511 677 769 1302
rad/s 96 133 198 80 102 158 71 81 136
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.14 0.36 0.68
Nm 0.18 0.49 0.93
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 0.348 0.789 1.068 0.426 1.034 1.338 0.479 1.317 1.557
Nm/A 0.472 1.070 1.448 0.578 1.402 1.814 0.649 1.786 2.111
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 49.4 112.0 151.6 60.5 146.8 190.0 68.0 187.0 221.1
V/rad/s 0.472 1.070 1.448 0.578 1.402 1.814 0.649 1.786 2.111
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 0.70 0.70 0.71 1.46 1.48 1.47 2.35 2.37 2.30
Nm/√W 0.95 0.95 0.96 1.98 2.01 1.99 3.18 3.21 3.11
Elect. Time Constant ms 3.26 3.28 3.32 4.83 4.97 4.91 6.09 6.20 5.83
Mech. Time Constant ms 1.82 1.81 1.80 1.11 1.08 1.10 0.86 0.85 0.90
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.246 1.257 2.274 0.085 0.488 0.827 0.042 0.310 0.460
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.802 4.119 7.539 0.411 2.423 4.058 0.254 1.922 2.684
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 0.930 0.680 0.500
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 1.3E-3 3.4E-3 6.7E-3
kg-m² 1.7E-3 4.6E-3 9.1E-3
Motor Weight
lb 4.3 4.0 4.1 10.1 9.5 9.8 18.3 18.2 18.1
kg 1.93 1.83 1.84 4.57 4.33 4.47 8.30 8.28 8.20
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 24
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 381 mm sq. x 12.7 mm (15 in. sq  x 0.5 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0210075 MF0210100
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 43.1 42.4 43.9 55.3 54.2 53.1
Nm 58.4 57.4 59.5 75.0 73.5 72.0

Torque Motors
in (mm)
MODEL NUMBERING
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
38
MF0255 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0255010 MF0255025 MF0255050
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 7.5 7.5 7.2 18.3 19.4 18.9 40.5 41.1 41.1
Nm 10.1 10.1 9.7 24.8 26.3 25.6 54.9 55.7 55.7
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 53.3 53.3 53.3 143 143 143 293 293 293
Nm 72.3 72.3 72.3 194 194 194 398 398 398
Peak Current A 135 77.3 42.7 232 136 77 316 197 121
No Load Speed
RPM 806 1439 1591 520 948 1083 343 659 825
rad/s 84 151 167 54 99 113 36 69 86
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.17 0.42 0.70
Nm 0.23 0.56 0.95
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 0.394 0.689 1.246 0.616 1.057 1.849 0.929 1.487 2.416
Nm/A 0.534 0.934 1.689 0.835 1.433 2.507 1.260 2.016 3.276
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 56 98 177 87 150 263 132 211 343
V/rad/s 0.534 0.934 1.689 0.835 1.433 2.507 1.260 2.016 3.276
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 0.89 0.89 0.85 1.86 1.91 1.86 3.15 3.20 3.20
Nm/√W 1.20 1.20 1.15 2.52 2.59 2.52 4.27 4.34 4.33
Elect. Time Constant ms 3.40 3.39 3.11 4.89 5.15 4.89 6.00 6.17 6.17
Mech. Time Constant ms 2.33 2.33 2.54 1.40 1.33 1.40 0.97 0.93 0.94
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.197 0.605 2.158 0.110 0.307 0.991 0.087 0.216 0.517
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.669 2.048 6.708 0.538 1.581 4.842 0.521 1.333 3.521
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 0.900 0.620 0.395
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 2.6E-3 6.9E-3 1.4E-2
kg-m² 3.6E-3 9.4E-3 1.9E-2
Motor Weight
lb 5.1 5.1 5.0 12.3 12.2 12.1 23.1 23.2 23.2
kg 2.33 2.33 2.27 5.57 5.53 5.48 10.47 10.51 10.51
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 24
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 406 mm sq. x 12.7 mm (16 in. sq  x 0.5 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0255075 MF0255100
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 60.1 61.7 60.7 76.4 77.3 75.9
Nm 91.5 83.7 82.3 103.5 104.8 102.9

Torque Motors
in (mm)
MODEL NUMBERING
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
44
Torque Motors
MF0310 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0310010 MF0310025 MF031050
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 13.7 12.8 13.5 32.1 33.2 32.4 66.4 66.4 66.4
Nm 18.5 17.3 18.4 43.6 45.0 43.9 90.0 90.0 90.0
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 74.5 74.5 74.5 194 194 194 381 381 381
Nm 101 101 101 264 264 264 517 517 517
Peak Current A 146 86.1 47.2 208 121 77 239 179 120
No Load Speed
RPM 625 1150 1260 341 621 784 200 469 625
rad/s 65 120 132 36 65 82 21 48 65
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.23 0.47 0.72
Nm 0.31 0.64 0.97
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 0.510 0.865 1.580 0.935 1.603 2.538 1.593 2.124 3.186
Nm/A 0.691 1.173 2.142 1.268 2.173 3.441 2.160 2.880 4.320
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 72 123 224 133 228 360 226 302 452
V/rad/s 0.691 1.173 2.142 1.268 2.173 3.441 2.160 2.880 4.320
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 1.48 1.38 1.46 3.03 3.13 3.05 4.99 4.99 4.99
Nm/√W 2.00 1.87 1.98 4.11 4.24 4.14 6.76 6.77 6.77
Elect. Time Constant ms 4.95 4.32 4.85 7.22 7.69 7.34 9.43 9.45 9.46
Mech. Time Constant ms 1.58 1.82 1.62 0.99 0.93 0.97 0.73 0.73 0.73
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.119 0.394 1.166 0.095 0.263 0.691 0.102 0.181 0.407
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.589 1.702 5.658 0.688 2.02 5.070 0.982 1.711 3.849
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 0.750 0.570 0.365
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 5.0E-3 1.3E-2 2.6E-2
kg-m² 6.8E-3 1.8E-2 3.5E-2
Motor Weight
lb 7.6 7.2 7.5 17.3 17.5 17.4 33.2 33.2 33.2
kg 3.43 3.24 3.40 7.85 7.96 7.88 15.05 15.05 15.05
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 24
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 457 mm sq. x 12.7 mm (18 in. sq  x 0.5 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0310075 MF0310100
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 99.3 99.3 96.1 133.7 133.4 133.7
Nm 134.6 134.6 130.3 181.3 180.8 181.2

DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MODEL NUMBERING
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
50
Torque Motors
MF0410 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0410015 MF0410025 MF041050
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 50.6 50.6 50.6 81.0 81.5 81.4 142.1 139.5 144.0
Nm 68.6 68.6 68.7 109.9 110.5 110.3 192.7 189.1 195.2
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 325 325 325 524 524 524 1036 1036 1036
Nm 441 441 441 711 711 711 1404 1404 1404
Peak Current A 375 225 150 579 331 210 459 382 287
No Load Speed
RPM 362 678 926 345 616 803 138 369 554
rad/s 38 71 97 36 65 84 14 39 58
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.30 0.55 1.03
Nm 0.41 0.75 1.39
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 0.868 1.446 2.169 0.906 1.585 2.491 2.259 2.711 3.615
Nm/A 1.177 1.961 2.941 1.228 2.149 3.377 3.063 3.676 4.901
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 123 205 308 129 225 354 321 85 513
V/rad/s 1.177 1.961 2.941 1.228 2.149 3.377 3.063 3.676 4.901
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 3.58 3.58 3.58 5.15 5.18 5..17 7.96 8.06 8.06
Nm/√W 4.85 4.86 4.85 6.99 7.03 7.01 10.80 10.93 10.93
Elect. Time Constant ms 7.56 7.58 7.55 10.07 10.19 10.14 11.52 11.81 11.81
Mech. Time Constant ms 2.09 2.09 2.14 1.60 1.58 1.63 1.34 1.34 1.34
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 00.59 0.163 0.368 0.031 0.093 0.232 0.080 0.113 0.201
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.445 1.235 2.779 0.311 0.953 2.352 0.927 1.335 2.373
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 0.320 0.257 0.200
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 3.9E-2 6.2E-2 1.3E-1
kg-m² 5.3E-2 8.5E-2 1.7E-1
Motor Weight
lb 20.8 20.8 20.8 31.9 32.0 33.7 59.9 60.2 60.2
kg 9.45 9.45 9.45 14.48 14.51 15.29 27.18 27.29 27.29
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 24
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 508 mm sq. x 12.7 mm (20 in. sq  x 0.5 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0410075 MF0410100
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 205 204 209 280 265 273
Nm 277 277 283 380 359 371

DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MODEL NUMBERING
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
56
Torque Motors
MF0510 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0510015 MF0510025 MF051050
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 82 82 81 122 120 122 256 256 250
Nm 111 111 110 166 163 166 347 347 339
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 598 598 598 974 974 974 1840 1910 1910
Nm 811 811 811 1320 1320 1320 2494 2590 2590
Peak Current A 420 359 228 446 384 241 400 356 249
No Load Speed
RPM 223 606 771 147 395 495 71 189 265
rad/s 23.4 63.5 80.7 15.4 41.4 51.8 7.41 19.8 27.8
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.34 0.61 1.16
Nm 0.46 0.83 1.57
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 1.427 1.667 2.620 2.185 2.533 4.044 4.599 5.365 7.664
Nm/A 1.935 2.260 3.552 2.962 3.434 5.483 6.235 7.274 10.391
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 203 237 372 310 360 574 653 762 1088
V/rad/s 1.935 2.260 3.552 2.962 3.434 5.483 6.235 7.274 10.391
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 5.82 5.82 5.77 7.87 7.74 7.87 13.28 13.25 12.97
Nm/√W 7.88 7.89 7.83 10.66 10.50 10.67 18.00 17.96 17.59
Elect. Time Constant ms 8.32 8.31 8.17 10.17 9.98 9.99 12.43 12.38 11.87
Mech. Time Constant ms 0.85 0.87 0.88 0.75 0.76 0.75 0.54 0.54 0.56
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.060 0.682 0.206 0.077 0.107 0.264 0.120 0.164 0.349
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.501 0.681 1.682 0.785 1.068 2.638 1.492 2.031 4.144
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 0.337 0.267 0.180
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 4.2E-2 6.7E-2 1.3E-1
kg-m² 5.7E-2 9.0E-2 1.8E-1
Motor Weight
lb 23.4 23.6 25.9 38.6 37.6 37.2 68.4 68.4 67.8
kg 10.59 10.69 11.77 17.49 17.06 16.86 31.01 31.01 30.74
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 24
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 762 mm sq. x 12.7 mm (30 in. sq  x 1.0 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0510075 MF0510100
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 389 387 387 504 501 501
Nm 528 524 525 684 680 680

DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MODEL NUMBERING
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
62
Torque Motors
MF0610 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0610015 MF0610025 MF061050
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 127 131 131 216 217 216 411 412 411
Nm 172 178 177 293 294 293 557 559 557
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 743 743 743 1214 1214 1214 2363 2374 2374
Nm 1008 1008 1008 1646 1646 1646 3204 3218 3218
Peak Current A 368 315 221 362 310 217 56 307 214
No Load Speed
RPM 159 425 595 96 259 363 49 130 183
rad/s 16.7 44.5 62.3 10.1 27.1 38.0 5.1 13.6 19.2
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.40 0.70 1.31
Nm 0.54 0.95 1.78
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 2.02 2.36 3.37 3.36 3.92 5.60 6.65 7.74 11.08
Nm/A 2.74 3.20 4.57 4.55 5.31 7.59 9.01 10.50 15.02
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 287 335 478 477 556 795 944 1100 1573
V/rad/s 2.74 3.20 4.57 4.55 5.31 7.59 9.01 10.50 15.02
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 7.76 7.80 7.77 11.37 11.45 11.38 18.09 18.15 18.09
Nm/√W 10.52 10.57 10.53 15.42 15.53 15.42 24.53 24.61 24.53
Elect. Time Constant ms 9.45 9.53 9.47 11.56 11.72 11.56 14.20 14.34 14.20
Mech. Time Constant ms 1.62 1.60 1.62 1.21 1.21 1.22 0.96 0.94 0.97
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.068 0.091 0.188 0.087 0.117 0.242 0.135 0.182 0.375
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.641 0.872 1.780 1.007 1.371 2.797 1.917 2.610 5.326
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 0.230 0.185 0.130
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 1.4E-1 2.2E-1 4.5E-1
kg-m² 1.9E-1 3.0E-1 6.0E-1
Motor Weight
lb 34.0 34.1 34.0 52.6 52.8 52.6 99.7 98.9 99.7
kg 15.4 15.48 15.43 23.88 23.93 23.88 45.23 44.85 45.23
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 24
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 762 mm sq. x 12.7 mm (30 in. sq  x 1.0 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0610075 MF0610100
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 591 594 591 758 762 758
Nm 802 805 802 1028 1034 1028

DIMENSIONS
in (mm)
MODEL NUMBERING
Options
C = Customer–specified connector
Z = RoHS compliant
Issued: May 6, 2016
© Allied Motion Technologies Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice
68
Torque Motors
MF0760 Series Frameless Brushless Torque Motors
SPECIFICATIONS (all data measured at 20 °C ambient)
Model No.  MF0760015 MF0760025 MF076050
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 226 225 228 354 353 361 694 688 700
Nm 307 304 309 480 478 490 941 933 949
Peak Torque (±25%)
lb-ft 1861 1861 1861 3033 3033 3033 4543 5946 5945
Nm 2524 2524 2523 4112 4112 4112 6160 8061 8061
Peak Current A 621 517 388 628 524 393 475 518 389
No Load Speed
RPM 108 281 422 67 175 263 34 89 133
rad/s 11.3 29.4 44.2 7.06 18.3 27.5 3.55 9.28 13.9
Cogging Torque (max.)
lb-ft 0.45 0.86 1.53
Nm 0.61 1.17 2.07
Torque Constant (±10%)
lb-ft/A 3.00 3.60 4.80 4.83 5.79 7.72 9.56 11.47 15.30
Nm/A 4.07 4.88 6.51 6.54 7.85 10.47 12.96 15.55 20.74
Voltage Constant (±10%)
V/kRPM 426 511 681 685 822 1096 1357 1629 2172
V/rad/s 4.07 4.88 6.51 6.54 7.85 10.47 12.96 15.55 20.74
Motor Constant
lb-ft/√W 13.40 13.29 13.52 18.75 18.67 19.13 30.08 29.82 30.35
Nm/√W 18.16 18.02 18.33 25.42 25.31 25.93 40.78 40.43 41.15
Elect. Time Constant ms 13.47 13.24 13.71 16.11 15.98 16.77 20.27 19.91 20.63
Mech. Time Constant ms 0.96 0.97 0.94 0.78 0.79 0.75 0.61 0.62 0.60
Terminal Resistance (±12%) Ohm 0.050 0.073 0.126 0.066 0.096 0.163 0.101 0.148 0.254
Terminal Inductance (±30%) mH 0.675 0.971 1.727 1.068 1.538 2.734 2.047 2.947 5.239
Thermal Resistance (1) °C/W 0.235 0.187 0.126
Motor Inertia
lb-ft-s² 2.4E-1 3.9E-1 7.8E-1
kg-m² 3.3E-1 5.3E-1 1.05
Motor Weight
lb 47.8 47.6 48.1 74.0 73.6 74.0 138.8 138.3 139.3
kg 21.69 21.58 21.80 33.59 33.39 33.56 62.96 62.75 63.17
Ambient Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150
Poles - 24
(1) Housed version of motor mounted to 762 mm sq. x 12.7 mm (30 in. sq  x 1.0 in.) aluminum plate in still air; maximum operating temperature (ambient + rise) is 130 °C
Model No.  MF0760075 MF0760100
Winding Voltage V 48 150 300 48 150 300
Stall Torque (continuous) (1)
lb-ft 1031 1022 1040 1371 1359 1383
Nm 1398 1386 1410 1858 1842 1875